TOTAL ASSETS 13 827 826 2 481 367 6 977 225 12 145 443 8 676 889  34 551 6 239 329 (1 133 371) 49 249 259

LIABILITIES

Customer funds and other loans (81 791) (747 684) (3 257 613) (1 608 839) - - - (192) (5 696 119)

TOTAL LIABILITIES (81 791) (747 684) (3 257 613) (1 608 839) - - - (192) (5 696 119)

LIQUIDITY GAP 13 746 035 1 733 683 3 719 612 10 536 604 8 676 889  34 551 6 239 329 (1 133 563) 43 553 140

AKZ’000

198
ANNUAL REPORT 2020

09. NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

199ANNUAL REPORT 2020

YOUR PRIVATE BANK

LIQUIDITY RISK
Liquidity risk is assessed using internal metrics defined by the
Bank’s management, namely, exposure limits. This control is re-
inforced by carrying out monthly sensitivity analyses, in order to
characterise the Bank’s risk profile and ensure that its obligations
in a liquidity crisis scenario are fulfilled.

The control of liquidity levels aims to maintain a satisfactory level
of cash and cash equivalents to meet financial needs in the short,
medium and long term. Liquidity risk is monitored daily, and various
reports are prepared for purposes of control and for monitoring
and supporting decision-making by the Executive Board.

2020 -200BP -100BP -50BP +50BP +100BP +200BP

Interest and similar income (15 967 643) (7 983 822) (3 991 911) 3 991 911 7 983 822 15 967 643

Interest and similar charges  85 134  42 567  21 284 (21 284) (42 567) (85 134)

TOTAL (15 882 509) (7 941 255) (3 970 627) 3 970 627 7 941 255 15 882 509

AKZ’000

2019 -200BP -100BP -50BP +50BP +100BP +200BP

Interest and similar income (15 790 707) (7 895 354) (3 947 677) 3 947 677 7 895 354 15 790 707

Interest and similar charges  92 726  46 363  23 182 (23 182) (46 363) (92 726)

TOTAL (15 697 981) (7 848 991) (3 924 495) 3 924 495 7 848 991 15 697 981

AKZ’000

The liquidity situation evolves, in particular, based on the es-
timated future cash flows for various time frames, taking into
account the Bank’s balance sheet. The liquidity position of the
day of analysis and the amount of assets considered highly liquid
existing in the portfolio of unencumbered securities are added
to the valued determined, thus giving the accumulated liquidity
gap for various time frames. Additionally, liquidity positions are
monitored from a prudential standpoint, calculated according to
the rules required by the National Bank of Angola (Instruction
06/2016, of 08 August).